### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Chun Wang	03/25/2008
Thomas Neil Scioscia	03/25/2008
Adrian Slattery	03/31/2009
Alan W. Cannon	04/06/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CollabCom11, LLC., a Colorado Liability Corporation
Street Address:	1485 Florida Road, C-204
City:	Durango
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81301

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property	у Туре	Number
Application Number	er:	12077716

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)736-3564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 $\overline{\neg \Gamma}$ 

Phone: 408 7363554

Email: maryjo@acannonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Maria J. Cannon
Address Line 1: 942 Mesa Oak Court

Address Line 4: Sunnvyale, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COLL11-001
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan W. Cannon

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment\_Executed\_COLL11\_001.doc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022511 FRAME: 0135 OP \$40.00 12077716

500827963

source=Assignment\_Executed\_COLL11\_001.doc#page2.tif source=Assignment\_Executed\_COLL11\_001.doc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022511 FRAME: 0136

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT)

Address to: Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket Number	COLL11-001
First Named Inventor	Jeff Wang
Application Number	Unassigned
Filing Date	Herewith
Group Art Unit	Unassigned
Examiner Name	Unassigned
Title. INTERSPINOUS IM	PLANT, TOOLS AND METHODS OF

**IMPLANTING** 

THIS ASSIGNMENT, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors and Residing). Jeffrey Chung Wang, 14946 Greenleaf St. Sherman Oaks. CA 91403; Thomas Neil, Scioscia 3911 Reeds Landing Cir., Midlothian VA 23113; Adrian Slattery 2 Riverside Dr. Rocky River, Ohio 44116; Alan W. Cannon, 942 Mesa Oak Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94086; witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## INTERSPINOUS IMPLANT, TOOLS AND METHODS OF IMPLANTING

<u>~</u>	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, 3/19/2008 as Application No. 12/077, 7/6	
	For which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and

WHEREAS, CollabCom11, LLC., a Colorado Limited Liability Corporation having its principal place of business at 1485 Florida Road, C-204, Durango Colorado, 81301 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors. legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent abovementioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Inventor's Signature

Date Assignment Signed: 3/25/08

Inventor's Type name: Jeffrey Chun Wang

Additional inventors are being named on page 2 additional form(s) attached hereto.

PATENT

REEL: 022511 FRAME: 0137

Attorney Docket Number, C	OLL11-001
---------------------------	-----------

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Thom Med lassin Date Assignment Signed: 3/55/08 Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Thomas Neil Scioscia Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Adrian Slattery Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Alan W. Cannon Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022511 FRAME: 0138

#### **Attorney Docket Number. COLL11-001**

Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Thomas Neil Scioscia 3/3/2009 Date Assignment Signed: \_\_\_ Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Adrian Slattery-Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Alan W. Cannon Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name:

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to

said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of said

assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT

REEL: 022511 FRAME: 0139